(Supersedes PQ404-5) PQ404-6
CHS
161-048642-001
OCTOBER, 1983
4
and
Installation, Operation
RENEWAL PARTS IDENTIFICATION
Horizontal Electric Steam Boiler
Model Number CHS 0 – 150 PSI
© 2010 Chromalox, Inc.
Power CC Size of Output
Nominal 90˚C Amps Standard Lbs. per
Model B.H.P. Fuse Delta Size Wire per Elements Control Hr. at
Number Rating kW Contactors Size kW (Amps) (M.C.M) Circuit (kW) System 212˚F
CHS-150* 15.3 150 5 50A 60A 30 1 300 4/0 181 2 60 4521 30
CHS-180* 18.4 180 6 50A 60A 30 1 300 250 217 3 30 543
CHS-210* 21.4 210 7 50A 60A 30 1 600 600 253 3 60 6331 30
CHS-240* 24.5 240 8 50A 60A 30 1 600 400 290 4 60 723
CHS-270* 27.6 270 9 50A 60A 30 1 600 600 326 4 60 8141 30
CHS-300* 30.6 300 10 50A 60A 30 1 600 600 362 5 60 904
CHS-360 36.7 360 12 50A 60A 30 2 300 250 217 2 90 10853 60
CHS-420 42.9 420 14 50A 60A 30 2 600 350 254 4 90 12661 60
CHS-495 50.5 495 11 60A 100A 45 2 600 500 297 3 135 14921 90
CHS-540 55.1 540 12 60A 100A 45 2 600 600 324 4 135 1628
CHS-630 64.3 630 14 60A 100A 45 2 600 700 378 4 135 18891 90
CHS-720 73.5 720 16 60A 100A 45 3 600 400 324 5 135 21701 45
CHS-810 82.7 810 18 60A 100A 45 3 600 600 324 6 135 2441
CHS-945 96.4 945 21 60A 100A 45 3 600 700 378 7 135 2848
CHS-1080 110.0 1080 24 60A 100A 45 4 600 500 324 8 135 3255
CHS-1215 124.0 1215 27 60A 100A 45 4 600 700 378 9 135 3662
CHS-1350 138.0 1350 30 60A 100A 45 5 600 600 324 10 135 4069
CHS-1485 152.0 1485 3 60A 100A 45 5 600 700 378 11 135 4476
CHS-1620 165.0 1620 36 60A 100A 45 6 600 600 324 12 135 4883
Specifications — 480 Volt Boilers*
INSTALLATION
CAUTION: To avoid electrical shock hazard, boilers
must be suitably grounded to earth.